

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA
Supreme Court No. 16-0372

STATE OF IOWA,
Plaintiff-Appellee,

vs.

CLARK ANDREW BREWSTER,
Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR LINN COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JANE F. SPANDE JUDGE

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

THOMAS J. MILLER
Attorney General of Iowa

TYLER J. BULLER
Assistant Attorney General
Hoover State Office Building, 2nd Floor
Des Moines, Iowa 50319
(515) 281-5976
(515) 281-4902 (fax)
tyler.buller@iowa.gov

JERRY VANDERSANDEN
Linn County Attorney

MONICA SLAUGHTER
Assistant County Attorney

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE

FINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 3

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 5

ROUTING STATEMENT..... 6

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 7

ARGUMENT..... 7

I. The Defendant Failed to Preserve Any Challenge to the Colloquy. But Even If He Did Preserve Error, the Colloquy Was Sufficient. 7

II. Counsel Was Not Ineffective. There Is No Reason to Think That the Defendant’s Prior Convictions Were Not Eligible for Enhancement..... 12

CONCLUSION 17

REQUEST FOR NONORAL SUBMISSION..... 17

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Case

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....13

State Cases

Ackelson v. Manley Toy Direct, L.L.C., 832 N.W.2d 678
(Iowa 2013).....10

Kiesau v. Bantz, 686 N.W.2d 164 (Iowa 2004).....10

McElroy v. State, 703 N.W.2d 385 (Iowa 2005).....10

State v. Allen, No. 00-1014, 2001 WL 1658789
(Iowa Ct. App. Dec. 28, 2001)..... 9

State v. Braden, No. 13–2014, 2015 WL 359454
(Iowa Ct. App. Jan. 28, 2015) 15, 16

State v. Claytor, No. 12-2228, 2013 WL 5291956
(Iowa Ct. App. Sept. 13, 2013)..... 11

State v. Coil, 264 N.W.2d 293 (Iowa 1978)16

State v. Davenport, No. 14-1375, 2015 WL 7075704
(Iowa Ct. App. Nov. 12, 2015) 15

State v. Doty, No. 14–0249, 2014 WL 5249761
(Iowa Ct. App. Oct. 15, 2014) 15

State v. Dumerauf, No. 04-0155, 2005 WL 67584
(Iowa Ct. App. Jan. 13, 2005) 9

State v. Harrington, 2016 WL 3556375
(Iowa Ct. App. June 29, 2016) 8

State v. Kohlmeyer, No. 15-0135, 2016 WL 1133730
(Iowa Ct. App. March 23, 2016)..... 15

State v. Kukowski, 704 N.W.2d 687 (Iowa 2005)..... 9, 11

<i>State v. Lipsey</i> , No. 13–1062, 2014 WL 3931434 (Iowa Ct. App. Aug. 13, 2014)	11, 12, 15
<i>State v. McBride</i> , 625 N.W.2d 372 (Iowa Ct. App. 2001).....	8, 9, 11, 14, 16
<i>State v. Oetken</i> , 613 N.W.2d 679 (Iowa 2000).....	11
<i>State v. Peterson</i> , No. 11-1409, 2012 WL 3860730 (Iowa Ct. App. Sept. 6, 2012)	8
<i>State v. Vesey</i> , 482 N.W.2d 165 (Iowa Ct. App. 1991)	14
<i>State v. Wills</i> , 696 N.W.2d 20 (Iowa 2005)	12
<i>Trobaugh v. Sondag</i> , 668 N.W.2d 577 (Iowa 2003).....	16
State Statute	
Iowa Code §§ 619.16, 624.15 (2013)	12
State Rules	
Iowa R. App. P. 6.907	8
Iowa R. Crim. P. 2.19(9)	10
Iowa R. Prof'l Conduct 32:1:1.....	17
